SY20-21 SCHOOL SELECTION - TIMELINE

START
PHASE START END END TIME ACTION
TIME
New Request |09/18/20| 5:00 PM | 11/06/20 11:59 PM Students entering applications
Evaluation 11/16/20| 12:00 AM | 01/05/21 11:59 PM Schools evaluating applications
Lottery 01/08/21| 12:00 PM | 01/08/21 11:59 PM Run lottery — system processes
Initial e s
— 01/15/21| 5:00 PM | 01/15/21 11:59 PM Send out notifications of approvals
Communication
Student - :
01/16/21| 12:00 AM | 01/25/21 11:59 PM Students providing their selected school

Response




Response
Reconcile

02/01/21

12:00 AM

02/09/21

11:59 PM

System processes and OSEP data analysis

Final
Communication

02/12/21

5:00 PM

Send out final student notifications




