SY20-21 SCHOOL SELECTION – TIMELINE								
PHASE	START	START TIME	END	END TIME	ACTION			
New Request	09/18/20	5:00 PM	11/06/20	11:59 PM	Students entering applications			
Evaluation	11/16/20	12:00 AM	01/05/21	11:59 PM	Schools evaluating applications			
Lottery	01/08/21	12:00 PM	01/08/21	11:59 PM	Run lottery – system processes			
Initial Communication	01/15/21	5:00 PM	01/15/21	11:59 PM	Send out notifications of approvals			
Student Response	01/16/21	12:00 AM	01/25/21	11:59 PM	Students providing their selected school			

Response Reconcile	02/01/21	12:00 AM	02/09/21	<mark>11:59 PM</mark>	System processes and OSEP data analysis
Final Communication	02/12/21	5:00 PM			Send out final student notifications